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Night Owi Best Bets are 16-7-1the Last 6 Weeks!

Best Bets have GLV of a combined 13 points so far!

Week 9 CFB Gurrent Lines with BP Lines

Below are the Week 9 CFB lines. The games are in rotation order and the home is listed
on bottom. All times are ET. () = neutral site. The BP Line is our early power ratings/
computer line. Keep in mind, our BP Line can change throughout the course the week
but we will never go against a star-rated play.

Thursday, October 24th Saturday, October 26th Open BP Line
Time/TV Game Open BP Line | 12:00pm 165 Appalachian State
7:30pm 103 SMU ESPNU 166 South Alabama +25.5 +24
ESPN 104 Houston +13  +10.5 3:00pm 167 New Mexico State
Friday, October 25th Open BP Line 168 Georgia Southern  -15  -15
9:00pm 105 USC 3:30pm 169 Oklahoma State
ESPN2 106 Colorado +11  49.5 ES1 170 Iowa State -85 -8
Saturday, October 26th Open BP Line|3:30pm 171 FIU
3:30pm 107 Connecticut NFL Net 172 Middle Tennessee  +1.5 PK
108 Massachusetts +9.5 +7 3:30pm 173 Florida Atlantic
12:00pm 109 Illinois 174 Old Dominion +13.5 +11.5
Big Ten 110 1% Purdue -7.5 -10.5 2:00pm 175 Ohio
12:00pm 111 San Jose State 176 Ball State 25 25
CBS Coll 112 Army .10 -9.5 7:00pm 177 Arkansas
7:00pm 113 Troy ESPN 178 Alabama -33.5 -34.5
114 Georgia State +1 +2 4:00pm 179 South Carolina
7:30pm 115 Boston College SEC Net 180 Tennessee +4 +3
ACC Net 116 Clemson -34  -34 12:00pm 181 Oklahoma
7:00pm 117 Memphis ABC 182 Kansas State +21  +18.5
CBS Coll 118 Tulsa +10.5 +10.5 3:30pm 183 Maryland
3:30pm 119 Eastern Michigan ESPN 184 Minnesota -155 -15
120 Toledo -6.5  -6.5 3:30pm 185 Tulane
12:00pm 121 Mississippi State CBS Coll 186 Navy 35 -1
SEC Net 122 Texas A&M -10  -10.5 3:30pm 187 Texas
7:00pm 123 Central Florida FOX 188 TCU -1 PK
ESPN2 124 Temple +9.5 +9 12:00pm 189 Miami (FL)
12:00pm 125 Bowling Green ESPN 190 Pittsburgh -5.5 45
126 Western Michigan  -26  -25 3:30pm 191 Virginia
3:30pm 127 Indiana ACC Net 192 Louisville +3 +4
Big Ten 128 Nebraska +2.5 PK 3:30pm 193 Akron
3:30pm 129 Central Michigan 194 Northern Illinois 24 245
130 Buffalo 25 -4 7:00pm 195 Texas Tech
12:00pm 131 Iowa FS1 196 Kansas +4.5 +7
ESPN2 132 Northwestern +9.5 49 3:30pm 197 North Texas
3:45pm 133 South Florida 198 Charlotte +35 +4
ESPNU 134 East Carolina PK -1 12:00pm 199 Wisconsin
3:30pm 135 Syracuse FOX 200 Ohio State -14  -14.5
ESPN2 136 Florida State -10.5 -9.5 7:00pm 201 Texas State
12:00pm 137 Liberty 202 Arkansas State -13  -13
Big Ten 138 Rutgers +7 +4.5 3:30pm 203 Auburn
1:00pm 139 Southern Miss CBS 204 LSU -1 -10.5
140 Rice +12.5 +13 8:00pm 205 Louisiana Tech
10:00pm 141 California 206 UTEP +19.5 +17.5
FS1 142 Utah -18  -18 7:30pm 207 Notre Dame
2:00pm 143 Nevada ABC 208 Michigan 25 -3
144 Wyoming -13 -11.5 7:30pm 209 2% Arizona State
10:15pm 145 Utah State Pac-12 210 UCLA +2.5 +4.5
ESPN2 146 Air Force 35 -2 10:30pm 211 San Diego State
4:00pm 147 Hawaii CBS Coll 212 UNLV +10.5 +10
148 New Mexico +11 +13
2:30pm 149 Western Kentucky c“"ent BGSI Bels
150 Marshall 6.5 6.5 Expect lines to move throughout the week.
3:30pm 151 Arizona 2 (209) Arizona St-2.5 over UCLA. We’Il back the Sun Devils
Pac-12 152 Stanford +3 +1 off the worst loss of the Herm Edwards tenure so far (21-3
10:30pm 153 1% Washington State ?t Igltlahbin tthc Artain 1;}11st gvigk)(;fgcs ISJu‘n Eg‘g;s dcgcnsc islby
ar the best unit on the neld an 18 . ards per pla;
SE.I(J)N }gg 8“1’9"‘:1 St R (No.47) v UCLA' 105 (No. 112), e PP
->upm olorado >1ate % (110) PURDUE -1.5 over Illinois. We don’t mind playing
ESPNU 156 Fresno State -13.5 -14.5 against Illinois off one of the biggest upsets in Big Ten his-
7:30pm 157 Missouri tory (+30.5 over Wisconsin). We’re also playing on what we
SEC Net 158 Kentucky +95 +8 feelis a shurglilng Purd(li“i };rcam thlat’_s f'l&llally adjusted to all the
. injuries that hampere em early In the season.
400pm 3 Duke o ina 4 35 |1 (153 Washingion St+15 over OREGON. We'rc playing on a
- Washington St team that has covered 9 in a row vs the Ducks
3:30pm 161 Pepn _State by an average of 16.3 ppg. We’re also playing against Oregon
ABC 162 Michigan State +5.5 +4.5 off their big dramatic win over Washington last Saturday.
3:30pm 163 Miami (OH) 2% (261) Pﬁilanelnnia +1.5 over BUFFALD. After their blowout
164 Kent State 2 2 loss to the Cowboys last night, we think this is a “buy low”

spot for the Eagles in what is a “must win” spot for them.

There may be slight changes to power ratings throughout the week.
Rk Team

Ohio State
Clemson
LSU
Oklahoma
Alabama
Georgia
Auburn
Oregon
Wisconsin
Penn State
Notre Dame
Florida
Michigan
Utah
‘Washington
Towa State
Texas A&M
Towa
Missouri
UCF
Minnesota
uUsC

Baylor
Michigan State
Virginia
Texas

Boise State
Oklahoma State
Washington St
South Carolina
Cincinnati
Indiana
North Carolina
Appalachian St
Mississippi St
Pittsburgh
Arizona State
Memphis
Florida State
TCU

SMU

Miami (FL)
Duke

Ole Miss

Air Force
Utah State
Kansas State
Tennessee
Tulane

Texas Tech
Arizona

NC State
Nebraska
California
Northwestern
Fresno State
Kentucky
Virginia Tech
BYU

‘Wake Forest
Syracuse
UL-Lafayette
Louisville
Navy

Purdue

Rating
100.10
98.53
94.95
94.17
93.90
91.51
89.42
88.43
88.20
87.12
86.31
86.20
84.42
84.18
82.19
81.87
81.75
81.13
81.05
80.31
79.57
79.14
78.91
78.88
78.54
78.20
77.55
77.38
77.28
77.26
75.46
75.19
74.74
74.72
74.64
74.63
74.57
74.53
74.46
74.18
73.82
73.38
72.99
72.99
72.85
72.67
72.58
71.53
71.36
70.64
70.37
70.35
70.30
70.29
70.03
70.01
69.99
69.98
69.68
69.64
69.36
69.36
69.28
68.24
68.01

Rk Team
Maryland
UCLA

Temple
Colorado

San Diego State
Boston College
Stanford
Southern Miss
Marshall
Western Mich
Hawaii
Oregon State
West Virginia
Florida Atlantic
Arkansas
Wyoming
Louisiana Tech
Army

Ball State
Houston
Illinois

Toledo
Georgia Tech
W Kentucky
Troy

FIU

Tulsa

Ohio
Vanderbilt
UAB

Kansas
Northern Illinois
North Texas
USF

100 Ga Southern
101 Arkansas State
102 Georgia State
103 Buffalo

104 Middle Tenn
105 Miami (OH)
106 Kent State

107 Coastal Carolina
108 Central Mich
109 UL-Monroe
110 Eastern Mich
111 Nevada

112 Colorado State
113 Liberty

114 Charlotte

115 San Jose State
116 UNLV

117 East Carolina
118 Texas State
119 Rice

120 New Mexico
121 Rutgers

122 Old Dominion
123 New Mexico St
124 South Alabama
125 UTSA

126 Bowling Green
127 UTEP

128 Connecticut
129 Akron

130 Massachusetts

Rating
67.84
67.55
67.53
67.24
67.01
66.35
65.90
65.63
65.61
65.54
65.50
65.43
65.22
64.74
64.28
64.18
63.92
62.90
62.86
62.61
62.56
62.23
61.82
61.74
61.73
61.72
61.58
61.44
61.37
60.59
60.53
60.53
60.42
60.22
59.76
59.72
57.96
57.90
57.80
57.68
57.28
56.73
56.49
56.41
56.15
55.86
55.21
55.05
54.93
54.86
54.67
54.37
52.19
49.98
48.73
48.53
48.23
48.22
47.04
46.91
43.84
43.53
41.86
39.23
35.08



