SUNDAY NIGHT OWL \$10														
	🎽 Volume 3	3 Iss	sue 9	0	cto	ber 24th	-28t ł	ı, 201	9		© 20	19	BP Sports, I	LC
	Night O	w	Bes	t Be	ts	are 16	i-7 -	1th	A	Last 6	F W	le	eks!	
	Best Bet													
L										arly Week				nac
	ek 9 CFB (The	re may be slight cha	nges to p	ower	ratings throughout t	the week
on botto	re the Week 9 CFB li m. All times are ET	() = r	neutral si	ite. The B	P Lin	e is our early	power	ratings/	1	Team Ohio State	Rating 100.10		Team Maryland	Rating 67.84
compute	er line. Keep in mind	l, our l	BP Line	can chang	ge thr	oughout the c	ourse th	ne week	2	Clemson LSU	98.53 94.95		UCLA	67.55
but we v	will never go against , October 24th	a star-	-rated pla	ay. Saturday,	Octob	or 76th	Onen	BP Line	3 4	Oklahoma	94.95 94.17		Temple Colorado	67.53 67.24
Time/TV		Open	BP Line	12:00pm	165 A	ppalachian State	Open	DI Line	5	Alabama	93.90	70	San Diego State	
7:30pm ESPN	103 SMU 104 Houston	+13	+10.5	ESPNU 3:00pm	166 Sc	outh Alabama ew Mexico State	+25.5	+24	6 7	Georgia Auburn	91.51 89.42	71 72	Boston College Stanford	66.35 65.90
	ctober 25th		BP Line			eorgia Southern	-15	-15	8	Oregon	88.43	73	Southern Miss	65.63
9:00pm	105 USC	•	+9.5	3:30pm FS1		klahoma State	0.5	0	9	Wisconsin	88.20	74	Marshall	65.61
ESPN2 Saturday,	106 Colorado October 26th	+11 Open	+9.5 BP Line	<u>FS1</u> 3:30pm	170 IC 171 Fl	wa State	-8.5	-8	10 11	Penn State Notre Dame	87.12 86.31	75 76	Western Mich Hawaii	65.54 65.50
	107 Connecticut	•		NFL Net		liddle Tennessee	+1.5	РК	12	Florida	86.20	77	Oregon State	65.43
12:00pm	108 Massachusetts 109 Illinois	+9.5	+7	3:30pm		orida Atlantic ld Dominion	+13.5	+11.5	13 14	Michigan	84.42 84.18	78 79	West Virginia Florida Atlantic	65.22
Big Ten	110 1 Purdue	-7.5	-10.5	2:00pm	175 O	hio			14	Utah Washington	82.19	80	Arkansas	64.28
12:00pm CBS Coll	111 San Jose State 112 Army	-10	-9.5	7:00pm		all State rkansas	-2.5	-2.5	16	Iowa State	81.87	81	Wyoming	64.18
7:00pm	113 Troy			ESPN	178 A	labama	-33.5	-34.5	17 18	Texas A&M Iowa	81.75 81.13	82 83	Louisiana Tech Army	63.92 62.90
7:30pm	114 Georgia State 115 Boston College	+1	+2	4:00pm SEC Net		outh Carolina	+4	+3	19	Missouri	81.05		Ball State	62.86
<u>ACĆ Net</u>	116 Clemson	-34	-34	12:00pm	181 O	klahoma	·		20	UCF	80.31	85	Houston	62.61
7:00pm CBS Coll	117 Memphis	10.5	+10.5	ABC 3:30pm		ansas State	+21	+18.5	21 22	Minnesota USC	79.57 79.14	86 87	Illinois Toledo	62.56 62.23
	119 Eastern Michigan	+10.5	+10.5	ESPN		linnesota	-15.5	-15	22	Baylor	78.91		Georgia Tech	61.82
	120 Toledo	-6.5	-6.5	3:30pm	185 Tu		2.5	1	24	Michigan State	78.88	89	W Kentucky	61.74
12:00pm SEC Net	121 Mississippi State 122 Texas A&M	-10	-10.5	CBS Coll 3:30pm	<u>186 N</u> 187 Te		-3.5	-1	25 26	Virginia Texas	78.54 78.20		Troy FIU	61.73 61.72
7:00pm	123 Central Florida			FOX	188 T	CU	-1	РК	20 27	Boise State	78.20		Tulsa	61.58
ESPN2 12:00pm	124 Temple 125 Bowling Green	+9.5	+9	12:00pm ESPN		liami (FL) ittsburgh	-5.5	-4.5	28	Oklahoma State	77.38		Ohio	61.44
	126 Western Michigan	-26	-25	3:30pm	190 T		-5.5	-4.5	29 30	Washington St South Carolina	77.28 77.26		Vanderbilt UAB	61.37 60.59
3:30pm	127 Indiana	+2.5	PK	ACC Net	192 Lo 193 A	ouisville	+3	+4	31	Cincinnati	75.46		Kansas	60.59
Big Ten 3:30pm	128 Nebraska 129 Central Michigan	72.3	<u> </u>	3:30pm		orthern Illinois	-24	-24.5	32	Indiana	75.19		Northern Illinois	
12.00	130 Buffalo	-2.5	-4	7:00pm		exas Tech	. 4 5	. 7	33 34	North Carolina Appalachian St			North Texas USF	60.42 60.22
12:00pm <u>ESPN2</u>	131 Iowa 132 Northwestern	+9.5	+9	<u>FS1</u> 3:30pm	<u>196 K</u> 197 N	ansas orth Texas	+4.5	+7	35	Mississippi St	74.72		Ga Southern	59.76
3:45pm	133 South Florida			-	198 C	harlotte	+3.5	+4	36	Pittsburgh	74.63		Arkansas State	59.72
ESPNU 3:30pm	134 East Carolina 135 Syracuse	PK	-1	12:00pm FOX		isconsin hio State	-14	-14.5	37 38	Arizona State Memphis	74.57 74.53		Georgia State Buffalo	57.96 57.90
ESPN2	136 Florida State	-10.5	-9.5	7:00pm	201 Te	exas State			39	Florida State	74.46		Middle Tenn	57.80
12:00pm Big Ten	137 Liberty 138 Rutgers	+7	+4.5	3:30pm	202 A 203 A	rkansas State	-13	-13	40	TCU	74.18	105	Miami (OH)	57.68
1:00pm	139 Southern Miss			CBS	204 L	SU	-11	-10.5	41 42	SMU Miami (FL)	73.82 73.38		Kent State Coastal Carolina	57.28
10:00pm	140 Rice	+12.5	+13	8:00pm	205 L	ouisiana Tech	105		42	Duke	72.99		Central Mich	56.49
10:00pm FS1	141 California 142 Utah	-18	-18	7:30pm	206 U 207 N	otre Dame	+19.5	±1/.3	43	Ole Miss	72.99	109	UL-Monroe	56.41
2:00pm	143 Nevada			ABC	208 M	lichigan	-2.5	-3	45 46	Air Force Utah State	72.85 72.67		Eastern Mich Nevada	56.15 55.86
10:15pm	144 Wyoming 145 Utah State	-13	-11.5		209 2 3 210 U	Arizona State	+2.5	+4 5	40	Kansas State	72.58		Colorado State	55.21
ESPN2	146 Air Force	-3.5	-2	10:30pm	211 Sa	an Diego State			48	Tennessee	71.53	113	Liberty	55.05
4:00pm	147 Hawaii 148 New Mexico	+11	+13	CBS Coll			+10.5		49 50	Tulane Texas Tech	71.36 70.64		Charlotte San Jose State	54.93 54.86
2:30pm	149 Western Kentucky	±11	+13	C	urr	ent Best	Bet	5	50	Arizona	70.64		UNLV	54.80 54.67
	150 Marshall	-6.5	-6.5	Expect	lines t	to move through	hout the	week.	52	NC State	70.35	117	East Carolina	54.37
3:30pm Pac-12	151 Arizona 152 Stanford	+3	+1			-2.5 over UCLA. We'l f the Herm Edward				Nebraska California	70.30 70.29		Texas State Rice	52.19 49.98
10:30pm	153 1★ Washington Stat	e		at Utah in th	he rain l	ast week). The Sun the field and ASU is	Devils de	fense is by	54 55	Northwestern	70.29		New Mexico	49.98
ESPN 7:30pm	154 Oregon 155 Colorado State	-15	-13	(No. 47) vs	UCLA's	-1.05 (No. 112).	-		56	Fresno State	70.01	121	Rutgers	48.53
ESPNU	156 Fresno State	-13.5	-14.5	1★ (110) PU against Illin	KUUE -7. ois off (.5 over Illinois. We one of the biggest u	don't mi psets in B	nd playing ig Ten his-		Kentucky Virginia Tech	69.99 69.98		Old Dominion	48.23
7:30pm	157 Missouri			tory (+30.5	over Wi	sconsin). We're also due team that's fina	o playing o	on what we	50	Virginia Tech BYU	69.98 69.68		New Mexico St South Alabama	
SEC Net 4:00pm	158 Kentucky 159 Duke	+9.5	+8	injuries that	hamper	ed them early in the	season.		60	Wake Forest	69.64	125	UTSA	46.91
	160 North Carolina	-4	-3.5	Washington	St team	n St +15 over OREGO that has covered 9	in a row vs	s the Ducks	01		69.36		Bowling Green	
3:30pm ABC	161 Penn State 162 Michigan State	+5.5	+4.5	by an average	re of 16	3 ppg We're also pl	aving agai	nst Oregon			69.36 69.28		UTEP Connecticut	43.53 41.86
3:30pm	163 Miami (OH)			2 ★ (261) Ph	iladelph	ic win over Washing	After the	eir blowout	64	Navy	68.24	129	Akron	39.23
	164 Kent State	-2	-2	loss to the C	Cowboy	s last night, we thin n what is a "must w	k this is a	"buy low"	65	Purdue	68.01	130	Massachusetts	35.08
			I	- Spot for the		inust w	sport		•			•		